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July 24, 2020 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
 

RE: Supplier Door-to-Door and In-Person Marketing Moratorium Proclamation of 
Disaster Emergency – COVID-19; Docket No. M-2020-3019254; 
VERIFICATION 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 Enclosed for filing with the Commission is a Verification that was inadvertently omitted 
from today’s electronic filing of the Petition of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. for Rehearing and/or 
Reconsideration of the Commission’s July 16, 2020 Order Denying IGS’ Petition for Partial 
Recission in the above-referenced matter.  Copies of the Verification have been served in 
accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.   
 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions regarding this filing, 
please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
       Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
       Todd S. Stewart 
 
TSS/jld 
Enclosures 
cc: Per Certificate of Service 
  

    

 

 

 
Todd S. Stewart 
(717) 236-1300 x242 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
 

 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing Petition upon the parties, 

listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).   

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 

Richard Kanaskie, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
rkanaskie@pa.gov  
 
Laura J. Antinucci 
Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
LAntinucci@paoca.org  
 
John R. Evans 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
jorevan@pa.gov  
 
Gregory L. Peterson 
Phillips Lytle LLP 
201 West Third Street, Suite 205 
Jamestown, NY  14701-4907 
gpeterson@phillipslytle.com  
Counsel for StateWise Energy Pennsylvania LLC 
and SFE Energy Pennsylvania, Inc. 

Daniel Mumford 
Director, Office of Competitive Market 
Oversight 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
dmumford@pa.gov  
 
Kriss E. Brown, Esquire 
Deputy Director, Office of Competitive Market 
Oversight 
Deputy Chief Counsel, Law Bureau 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
kribrown@pa.gov  
 
Daniel Clearfield, Esquire 
Karen O. Moury, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com  
kmoury@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for NRG Energy, Inc. and Direct Energy 
 
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC 

 
 
 

 
 

       
Todd S. Stewart 

DATED:  July 24, 2020 




